

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5055/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in CRL.M. No.45940/2011 in CRL.A. No.267-DB of 2010, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After considering the fact that the appeal is still pending in the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh, we are inclined to dispose of this special leave petition with a request to the High Court to dispose of the matter on merits in accordance with law at the earliest preferably within a period of six months from today.

We make it clear that petitioner is at liberty to approach this Court if the appeal is not finally decided by the High Court within the aforesaid stipulated period.

With the aforesaid directions, this special leave petition is disposed of.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |  
| Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)