

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14403 OF 2013

(Application for directions/appropriate order in the light of Order dated 19.10.2012)

IN DISPOSED OF
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.5055 of 2012

RAJESH ... Petitioner
STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.10.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"After considering the fact that the appeal is still pending in the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh, we are inclined to dispose of this special leave petition with a request to the High Court to dispose of the matter on merits in accordance with law at the earliest preferably within a period of six months from today.

We make it clear that petitioner is at liberty to approach this Court if the appeal is not finally decided by the High Court within the aforesaid stipulated period.

With the aforesaid directions, this special leave petition is disposed of ."

It is submitted that Mr. R.P. Goyal, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 03.05.2013 filed an application for directions/appropriate order in the light of Order dated 19.10.2012 and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 14403/2013. Copy of the same has been enclosed with Special Leave Petition paper books.

The application for directions in the matter above-mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
2. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

sk-c2