

Â

ITEM NO.5  
IIB

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P. No. 14403 of 2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5055/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in CRLM No.45940/2011  
in CRLA No.267/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post after ten days.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|